FORM PTC-1505	07-16-1999	OVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE - Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 0 0 0 V	101092676	▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner o	raients and tracemarks.	ease record the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hua - Shu Wu , Ch	iun-Hung Peng	2. Name and address of re Name: Utek Semi	conductor Corpp
Hung-chan <u>Lin</u>		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) a	attached? Yes XNo		6588 09/34 07/86
3. Nature of conveyance:	·		<u>.</u>
	☐ Merger	Street Address: No S	-, Creation Road 2
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		ed Industrial Park
Other		cm. Hisinchu, Tai	wan State: ZIP:
Execution Date: June 2 and	7,1999	Additional name(s) & address	(es) attached?
A. Palent Application No.(s) 09/34797	Additional numbers attact	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be a Name:	om correspondence mailed: Un	Total number of application	ons and patents involved:
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>\$ 40.00</u>
		☐ Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
Street Address: 12420	Woodhall Way	8. Deposit account numbe	r:
1 city: Tustin 50	Ne: CA ZIP: 92787	(Attach duplicate copy of t	
07/15/1999 HTHAII 00000297 0934/377 01 FC:581 40.00	OP DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.		ation is true and correct and	·
_ Raymond Su	<u>n.</u>		7-6-99
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date /

PATENT

REEL: 010088 FRAME: 0643

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. YUSO-062

(1-8) Insert Name(s) of	(1) Hua-Shu Wu	(5)		
Inventor(s)		(6)		
		(7)		
			er good and valuable considerations to assign, and hereby does assign,	
(1-9) Insert name of Assignee	(9) UTEK SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION			
(10) Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10) Hsinchu, Taiwan			
(11) Insert address of Assignee	(11) of No.5, Creation Rd.2, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as			
(12) Insert identification	(12)METHOD OF FORM	ING SELF-ALIGNED UNLA	ANDED VIA HOLES	
Invention, such as Title, Case Number or			(Case No.870743.IE1)	
Foreign Application Number	ation for patent in the United States			
(13) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13) on June 7	, June 7, 1999		
declared concerning this ap	agree(s) to execute all pape	livision thereof and to cooperat	th any interference which may be te with the Assignee in every way	
3) The undersigned	agree(s) to execute all papers	and documents and perform a	nny act which may be necessary in of Industrial Property or similar	
4) The undersigned States patent to the Assigne		ive acts which may be necessary	y to obtain a grant of a valid United	
of the United States resulting Assignee, as Assignee of t	ng from said application or any he entire interest, and hereby	division or divisions or continu	s to issue any and all Letters Patents uing applications thereof to the said ave) full right to convey the entire agreement in conflict herewith.	
further identification which Trademark Office for record	may be necessary or desirable dation of this document.	le in order to comply with the r	er to insert on this assignment any rules of the United States Patent &	
Date: June 7, 991	Name of Inventor	1-8hm Wh	(SEAL)	
Date: 1599	Name of Inventor - Chus	n. Hung Leng	(SEAL)	
Date: June 2, 1999 N	Name of Inventor <u>Aung</u>	Chan Lin	(SEAL)	
Date:	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
		·	(0-1-1-1	
Date:	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	

RECORDED: 07/06/1999

PATENT REEL: 010088 FRAME: 0644